

# Filming, Sound Recording and Stills Photography in the Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew



Rate Card		
CAST AND CREW	Up to 4 hours	Up to 8 hours
1 – 9	£1,250 + VAT	£2,000 + VAT
10-19	£2,000 + VAT	£3,250 + VAT
20-39	£3,250 + VAT	£5,250 + VAT
40+	P.O.A	P.O.A

ADDITIONAL COSTS	
<b>Vehicles &amp; Parking</b>	Parking is subject to availability. There will be a maximum number of vehicles per park and this figure cannot be exceeded. Additional spaces charged on a case by case basis.
<b>Prep &amp; Strike</b> outside of main filming days:	75% of the daily rate. (There will be no additional charge if prepping/striking within the allocated filming time)
<b>Overtime</b>	Starts from £250 + VAT per hour. P.O.A dependent on the production size, location and complexity.
<b>Night shoots</b>	For shoots that take place at night or after Garden closure times, charges will be calculated on a case by case basis depending on the nature of the production.

Please note that this document is intended to act as a guideline and filming, sound recording and photography fees may be higher or lower than listed and subject to further negotiation with your filming contact.

# Filming, Sound Recording and Stills Photography in the Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew

<b>Vehicles &amp; Parking</b>	£100 - £250 +VAT per vehicle, dependant on size / length of time on site. Parking is subject to availability. There will be a maximum number of vehicles per park and this figure cannot be exceeded.
<b>Bonds</b>	Depending on the nature of the project, a bond may be required to safeguard against damage and/or reinstatement.
<b>Late notice applications</b>	A minimum of 5 working days are required from receipt of your completed application forms to the proposed date of filming/photography. This period will be longer at busy times or in the case of more extensive location work.
<b>Staff Costs</b>	A basic location team to support you on your shoot day is included as part of our standard rate fees. For more complex shoots, additional staff may be required to supervise and assist with the on the day co-ordination. If this is necessary, stewarding levels will be calculated based on the size, complexity and location of the production and will be charged at the following rates: <b>£180</b> per Steward/per Half Day (4 hours) <b>£300</b> Per Steward/per Day (8 hours). <b>£240</b> per Consultant/per Half Day (4 hours) <b>£400</b> Per Consultant/per Day (8 hours).

Please note that this document is intended to act as a guideline and filming, sound recording and photography fees may be higher or lower than listed and subject to further negotiation with your filming contact.